SMARTFORMER FOR SUNNY ISLAND
 S
I-T
D-
BO
X-
10
Simple

Warranty: 5 / 10 / 15 / 20 years
Integrated bypass for maintenance / load-shedding relay / transformer protection
Type designation
Split-phase
120/240 Vac
102 … 132 V
204… 264 V
60 Hz
24.02 x 24.02 x 9.25 in (610 x 610 x 235 mm)
approx. 123.5 lbs (approx. 56 kg)
19 W (typical)
3,4 kVA
99 % / 98,8 %
4.4 kVA
8.8 kVA
Knockouts top: 2x 3/4”, 2x 1”, 2x 1 1/4”
bottom:  5x 3/4”, 3x 1”, 3x 1 1/4”
1 x 120 V (L1, N)
5.8 kW
48 A
circuit breaker K60A for AC2
1 x 240 V (L1, L2, N)
9.6 kW
6 kW
40 A
circuit breaker Z50A or Z25A, adaptable
1 x 120/240 V (L1, L2, N)
7.2 kW
6.6 kW
6.7 kW / 28 A
3.8 kW / 32 A
3.4 kW / 28 A
32 A, 28 A (with activated bypass: 2 x 48 A)
circuit breaker K40A (with activated bypass: K60A)
1 x 120 / 240 V (L1, L2, N)
11.5 kW
48 A
circuit breaker K60A
 -13 °F ... +122 °F  (-25 °C ... +50 °C)
0 –100 % (non-condensing)
NEMA Type 1
UL 1741
● / ○ / ○ / ○
● /● /●